LM2991
Negative Low Dropout Adjustable Regulator
General Description
The LM2991 is a low dropout adjustable negative regulator
with a output voltage range between −3V to −24V. The
LM2991 provides up to 1A of load current and features a On
/Off pin for remote shutdown capability.
The LM2991 uses new circuit design techniques to provide a

Connection Diagrams and Ordering Information
5-Lead TO-220
Straight Leads
DS011260-9
Front View
Order Number LM2991T
See NS Package Number T05A
5-Lead TO-220
Bent, Staggered Leads
DS011260-2
Front View
Order Number LM2991T Flow LB03
See NS Package Number T05D
TO263
5-Lead Surface-Mount Package
DS011260-11
Top View
DS011260-12
Side View
Order Number LM2991S
See NS Package Number TS5B
16-Lead Ceramic Dual-in-Line Package
DS011260-29
Top View
Order Number LM2991J-QMLV
5962-9650501VEA
Order Number LM2991J-QML
5962-9650501QEA
See NS Package Number J16A
16-Lead Ceramic Surface-Mount Package
DS011260-30
Top View
Order Number LM2991WG-QML
5962-9650501QXA
See NS Package Number WG16A
LM
29